

Addendum no. 3 for IFB no. NDPC/ICB/01/077-78 for Supply, Delivery, Installation and Commissioning of Mobile Financial Solution

Published date: 2077-04-20 (4 August 2020)

S.N.	Section/Chapter	Clause no.	Existing Provision	Amended Provision	Bidder's Response
1	Invitation for Bids (IFB)	4	Sealed Bids must be submitted to the above office mentioned in clause No. 2 of this section before 11:45 HRS on September 18, 2020 . Documents received after this deadline shall not be accepted.	Sealed Bids must be submitted to the above office mentioned in clause No. 2 of this section before 11:45 HRS on September 25, 2020 . Documents received after this deadline shall not be accepted.	
2	Invitation for Bids (IFB)	5	Bids shall be opened in the presence of Bidder's representatives who choose to attend at 13:00 Hrs on September 18, 2020 at Nepal Digital Payments Company Limited, Tripureshwor, Kathmandu. Bids must be valid for a period of 120 days counting from the day of bid opening and must be accompanied by bid security, amounting to USD 43,800.00 (In words: United States Dollars Forty Three Thousand Eight Hundred only) or EURO 37,000.00 (In words: EURO Thirty Seven Thousand only) or NPR 52,52,000.00 (In words: Nepalese Rupees Fifty Two Million Fifty Two Thousand only) which shall be valid for minimum 30 days beyond the bid validity period (i.e. valid at least up to February 15, 2021).	Bids shall be opened in the presence of Bidder's representatives who choose to attend at 13:00 HRS on September 25, 2020 at Nepal Digital Payments Company Limited, Tripureshwor, Kathmandu. Bids must be valid for a period of 120 days counting from the day of bid opening and must be accompanied by bid security, amounting to USD 43,800.00 (In words: United States Dollars Forty Three Thousand Eight Hundred only) or EURO 37,000.00 (In words: EURO Thirty Seven Thousand only) or NPR 5,252,000.00 (In words: Nepalese Rupees Five Million Two Hundred Fifty Two Thousand only) which shall be valid for minimum 30 days beyond the bid validity period (i.e. valid at least up to February 22, 2021).	
3	Section II: Bid Data Sheet (BDS)	24.1	The address and deadline for bid submission is: Place: Nepal Digital Payments Company Limited, Tripureshwor, Kathmandu Date: September 18, 2020 Time: 11:45 AM	The address and deadline for bid submission is: Place: Nepal Digital Payments Company Limited, Tripureshwor, Kathmandu Date: September 25, 2020 Time: 11:45 AM	



4	Section II: Bid Data Sheet (BDS)	27.1	The bid opening shall take place at: Place: Nepal Digital Payments Company Limited, Tripureshwor, Kathmandu Date: September 18, 2020 Time: 13:00	The bid opening shall take place at: Place: Nepal Digital Payments Company Limited, Tripureshwor, Kathmandu Date: September 25, 2020 Time: 13:00	
---	----------------------------------	------	---	---	--

